ESSB 5689 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-2872.2/22) 1183 By Representative Walsh

NOT ADOPTED 02/26/2022

On page 63, line 28 of the striking amendment, after "metro"
insert "and the King county sheriff's office"

On page 63, line 29 of the striking amendment, after "personnel"
insert "and law enforcement officers"

On page 63, line 31 of the striking amendment, after "disruptive"
insert "and illegal"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Adds the King County Sheriff's Office to the entities receiving funding, adds law enforcement officers to the teams created by the pilot program, and adds illegal behavior to the behaviors that direct the placement of the teams.

FISCAL IMPACT: No net change to appropriated levels.

--- END ---